

## LEADERSHIP GRANT REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES PEACE LIARD REGIONAL ARTS COUNCIL

## INTENT

To encourage the development of knowledge and expertise of Community Arts Council members, the PLRAC provides an annual grant of \$400 to be used for payment of expenses incurred attending workshops in Board Development or other topics leading to increased implementation of their constitutional goals and objectives.

#### REGULATIONS

- 1. Each Community Arts Council that is a member of the PLRAC is eligible for this grant.
- 2. Application on the appropriate form must be received by the Treasurer of the PLRAC by November 30 of each year.

## PROCEDURES

- 1. The Community Arts Council must complete the application and forward it to the PLRAC Treasurer.
- 2. The Treasurer will present the application at the Annual General Meeting of the Board for approval.
- 3. Following approval, the Treasurer will issue a cheque to the Community Arts Council.

# PEACE LIARD REGIONAL ARTS COUNCIL Box 27, Rolla, BC VOC 2G0 Phone & Fax 250.719.9225

#### LEADERSHIP GRANT APPLICATION AND REPORT SUMMARY

INTENT

To encourage the development of knowledge and expertise of Community Arts Council members, the PLRAC provides an annual grant of \$400 to each CAC which is a member of the PLRAC to be used for payment of expenses leading to increased implementation of their constitutional goals and objectives.

\*\*Deadline for application on or before November 30 of current year

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Arts Council hereby applies for the Peace Liard The Regional Arts Council Leadership Grant for the year \_\_\_\_\_\_.

If your Arts Council received a Leadership Grant in the previous year, please list the activities made possible by the grant and how they contributed to an increase in knowledge and expertise of your members (please feel free to use additional paper):

Description of activities, workshops, etc. (location, date, benefit to CAC)

SIGNED POSITION \_\_\_\_\_

LIST DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED